

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 886/2021

Pooja Pathania and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rishab Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

UT Of J&k and ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Respondent No. 2 is reported to be not traceable for effecting service as per report of the Registry.

Let the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 2 be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within week's time, whereafter notice be issued to the said respondent returnable within four weeks. Steps for service within one week.

List on 28.06.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI )  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
09. 05.2022.  
Javid