

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 886/2021

Pooja Pathania and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rishabh K Sharma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Though, a report of the Registry reveals that reply has been filed but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record.

Awaiting appearance of the respondent No. 2, adjourned.

List on 29.10.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
06.09.2022
Neha