

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU.**

CRM(M) No. 886/2021

Pooja Pathania and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rishabh K. Verma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.
Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.10.2024.

Status report stands filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

Mr. Rohit Verma, learned counsel states that he has already filed objections on 03.11.2022. Registry is directed to trace it, digitize and place on record of file.

Interim direction dated 30.12.2021 to continue till next date of hearing.

List on 02.12.2024.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

Jammu:
21.10.2024
Neha-1