

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 886/2021

Pooja Pathania and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Subodh Singh Jamwal, Advocate
V/s

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026.

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on **30.05.2026.**

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
17.04.2026
Mihul